 DATASHEET
Compact Layer 2-3 Test Platform
Solution Overview
Spirent Automotive C2 Appliance is capable of generating real world network scenarios
and deterministic traffic patterns so in vehicle-networks, services and individual
network elements can be validated quickly, reliable and in a repeatable manner.
This compact and portable 2U form factor network testing system enables companies
of all sizes to test smarter and optimize their test investment by leveraging the industry-

Product Weight Unit installed weight:  13 lb. (5.90 kg)
Product Dimensions 11.2” (D) x 13.9” (W) x 3.5” (H) or 28.45cm x 35.31cm x 8.89cm
Ordering Information
Kit Number Media Support
AUTO-C2-KIT-01 AUTO C2 4-PORT 10M-T1S, HW TIME & PGA SW
AUTO-C2-KIT-02 AUTO C2 8-PORT 10M-T1S, HW TIME & PGA SW
AUTO-C2-KIT-03 AUTO C2 4-PORT 10M-T1S, 4-PORT FX2 1G SFP, HW TIME & PGA SW
AUTO-C2-KIT-04 AUTO C2 8-PORT FX2 1G SFP, HW TIME & PGA SW
Requirements
•	 Windows-based workstation with 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet NIC; mouse and color monitor required for GUI operation
•	 Linux- or Windows-based workstation for scripting
•	 Mac-, Linux-, or Windows-based workstation for Rest API support